
2013.

RESOLUTION
County & Township 2013 MFT Rock Letting

WHEREAS, a letting for the County & Township 2013 MFT Maintenance Programs was
held in the Conference Room, 2nd floor Sheriff's Department at 10:00 a.m., January 31,
2013; and,

WHEREAS, six (6) proposals were requested and four (4) bids were received for County
rock; and,

WHEREAS, ten (10) proposals were requested and seven (7) bids were received for
Township rock; and,

WHEREAS, the low bidders are acceptable to the Macoupin County Board and were as
follows:

COUNTY MFT ROCK:

Beelman Logistics: Item 1A
Item 1B
Item 1C
Item 2
Item 3

CA-15, stockpiled Area A
CA-15, stockpiled Area B
CA-15, stockpiled Area C
CA-6 or 10 stockpiled site B1
CA-7 or 11 stockpiled site A3

$/ton
14.23
14.23
13.92
9.12

13.98

TOWNSHIP MFT ROCK:

Beelman Logistics: Barr
Bird
Brighton

Brushy Mound
Bunker Hill

Cahokia

Carlinville
Gillespie
Girard

Honey Point
Mt. Olive

Sec. 11-14108-0 1-SC Mt. Olive

MFT Chips
MFT Chips
MFT Chips
Non-MFT CA-6
MFT Chips
MFT Chips
MFT CA-1 3 Slag
Non-MFT Chips
MFT Chips
MFT CA-6
Non-MFT CA-6
MFT CA-13 Slag
MFT Chips
MFT Chips
Non-MFT CA-6
MFT Chips
MFT Chips
Chips

s/ton
12.63
12.63
11.72
7.93

12.34
12.09
16.55
12.09
12.69
8.99
8.99

17.05
12.24
12.73
10.23
12.33
11.88
11.88
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Beelman Logistics Con't: Nilwood MFT Chips 12.73
MFT CA-6 10.23
Non-MFT CA-6 10.23

North Otter MFT Chips 12.96
Non-MFT Chips 12.96

North Palmyra MFT CA-15 14.23
MFT Chips 12.28
Non-MFT CA-6 11.23

Scottville MFT Chips 11.98
Non-MFT Chips 11.98

Shaws Point MFT Chips 11.78
Non-MFT Chips 11.78

Shipman MFT Chips 12.02
Non-MFT Chips 12.02

South Otter .-MET. Chips 11.98
MFT CA-6 9.08 --"NOil-MFT Chips 9.08

South Palmyra IVlFT Chips 11.83
Non-MFT Chips 11.83

Virden MFT Chips 13.38
Non-MFT Chips 13.38

Western Mound MFT Chips 11.83
Non-MFT Chips 11.83

Macoupin Co. Asphalt: Polk MFT Chips 12.90
Non-MFT Chips 12.90

Polo Trucking: Dorchester MFT Chips 11.99

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Macoupin County, at its
Regular Statutory Meeting assembled this 19th day of February, A.D., 2013 that contracts
be awarded to the low bidder for each group in the County and Township MFT
Maintenance letting.

Passedand approved by the County Board of Macoupin County, this 19th day of February
2013.

By: Attest: -----------------------
Mark Dragovich, Chairman
Macoupin County Board

Pete Duncan
Macoupin County Clerk

(SEAL)
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