RESOLUTION County & Township 2013 MFT Rock Letting

WHEREAS, a letting for the County & Township 2013 MFT Maintenance Programs was held in the Conference Room, 2nd floor Sheriff's Department at 10:00 a.m., January 31, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, six (6) proposals were requested and four (4) bids were received for County rock; and,

WHEREAS, ten (10) proposals were requested and seven (7) bids were received for Township rock; and,

WHEREAS, the low bidders are acceptable to the Macoupin County Board and were as follows:

	COUNTY	MFT	ROCK:
--	--------	-----	-------

coontri miri nock.					\$/ton
Beelman Logistics:	Item 1A Item 1B Item 1C Item 2 Item 3	CA-1 CA-1 CA-6	5, stockpiled Area A 5, stockpiled Area B 5, stockpiled Area C or 10 stockpiled site or 11 stockpiled site		14.23 14.23 13.92 9.12 13.98
TOWNSHIP MFT ROCK:					
				\$/ton	
Beelman Logistics:	Barr		MFT Chips	12.63	3
C	Bird		MFT Chips	12.63	3
	Brighton		MFT Chips	11.72	2
	0		Non-MFT CA-6	7.93	3
	Brushy Mo	und	MFT Chips	12.34	1
	, Bunker Hill		MFT Chips	12.09	3
			MFT CA-13 Slag	16.55	5
			Non-MFT Chips	12.09	9
	Cahokia		MFT Chips	12.69)
			MFT CA-6	8.99	3
			Non-MFT CA-6	8.99	3
	Carlinville		MFT CA-13 Slag	17.05	5
	Gillespie		MFT Chips	12.24	1
	Girard		MFT Chips	12.73	3
			Non-MFT CA-6	10.23	3
	Honey Point		MFT Chips	12.33	3
	Mt. Olive		MFT Chips	11.88	3
Sec. 11-14108-01-SC	Mt. Olive		Chips	11.88	3

	Beelman Logistics Con't: Nilwood		MFT Chips	12.73	
5			MFT CA-6	10.23	
			Non-MFT CA-6	10.23	
		North Otter	MFT Chips	12.96	
			Non-MFT Chips	12.96	
		North Palmyra	MFT CA-15	14.23	
			MFT Chips	12.28	
			Non-MFT CA-6	11.23	
		Scottville	MFT Chips	11.98	
			Non-MFT Chips	11.98	
		Shaws Point	MFT Chips	11.78	
			Non-MFT Chips	11.78	
		Shipman	MFT Chips	12.02	
			Non-MFT Chips	12.02	
		South Otter	MFT Chips	11.98	
			MFT CA-6	9.08	
			Non-MFT Chips	9.08	
		South Palmyra	MFT Chips	11.83	
			Non-MFT Chips	11.83	
		Virden	MFT Chips	13.38	
			Non-MFT Chips	13.38	
		Western Mound	MFT Chips	11.83	
			Non-MFT Chips	11.83	
	Macoupin Co. Asphalt:	Polk	MFT Chips	12.90	
			Non-MFT Chips	12.90	
	Polo Trucking:	Dorchester	MFT Chips	11.99	e

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Macoupin County, at its Regular Statutory Meeting assembled this 19th day of February, A.D., 2013 that contracts be awarded to the low bidder for each group in the County and Township MFT Maintenance letting.

Passed and approved by the County Board of Macoupin County, this 19th day of February 2013.

By: ___

Attest: ____

Pete Duncan Macoupin County Clerk

Mark Dragovich, Chairman Macoupin County Board

(SEAL)